NOTICE OF PUBLIC INFORMATION MEETING Town of Boulder Junction, Vilas County

Public Notice is hereby given that on Wednesday, April 12, 2017 at 6:30 p.m. and Thursday, April 13, 2017 at 10:00 a.m. the Road Improvement Project Committee of the Town of Boulder Junction will hold a public information meeting at the <u>Boulder Junction Community Center</u> (5392 Park St.) in the Boulder Lake room.

The purpose of this meeting is to allow information to be presented regarding the proposed Road Improvement Project and answer public questions and comments relating to the proposed Road Improvement Project. The public is encouraged to attend.

A quorum of town board members and other town committee members may be in attendance at this meeting for information gathering purposes only and no town board or town committee action will be taken at this meeting.

Dated this 4th day of April, 2017.

/s/ Kendra Moraczewski
Town Clerk/Treasurer
Town of Boulder Junction

Published: Lakeland Times Tuesday, 4-04-2017 & Friday, 4-07-2017

FYI Tuesday 4-11-2017

Posted by Clerk/Treasurer Kendra Moraczewski on behalf of Chairman Dennis Reuss

Postings: Official: Community Center and Website: www.townofboulderjunction.org

Courtesy: Hogan's General Store